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OVERVIEW



Administrative Authorities
Authorities Responsible Areas

IPOs 
Intellectual Property Offices - Patent infringement and counterfeiting

AICs
Administrations for Industry & 

Commerce

- Trademark infringement and 
counterfeiting

- Unfair competition

CACs 
Copyright Administrations of China

- Copyright infringement and counterfeiting

Customs

- Patent infringement and counterfeiting
- Trademark infringement and 

counterfeiting
- Copyright infringement and counterfeiting



IPO ENFORCEMENT



 Ex official and/or at request
 Raid and investigation
 Administrative punishment including
Administrative injunction
Confiscating and destroying infringing goods, 

producing equipment & molds
 Imposing fine

Patent Enforcement by IPOs
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Data source: SIPO Patent Annual Reports

Patent Enforcement by IPOs



Patent Enforcement by IPOs

Case 1. Honda Motocycle Design Patent Enforcement

In 2017, Shanghai IPO, in response to the complaint of Honda, 
investigated the case of a Shanghai company suspect of 
infringing Honda motorcycle design patent and found all the 
design features of the patent involved were reflected in the 
alleged infringing products manufactured, sold and offered to 
sell by the Shanghai company. The Shanghai company was
ordered to cease infringement immediately.



Patent Enforcement by IPOs

Case 2. Enforcement of Invention Patent Concerning “Product 
Quality Tracing & Anti-Counterfeiting System and Its Methods”

In 2017, Beijing IPO, in response to the complaint of an 
invention patent holder, investigated a liquor company and a 
local magazine, and found that the “product tracing platform” 
label used by the liquor company and the tracing & anti-
counterfeiting method supported by a product tracing platform 
hosted by the magazine were identical with all the technical 
features of the claims of the patent involved. thus the 
infringement constituted. Beijing IPO ordered the two parties to 
cease infringement immediately.



CAC ENFORCEMENT



 Ex official and/or at request
 Raid and investigation
 Administrative punishment including
Administrative injunction
Confiscating and destroying pirate goods
Confiscating illegal income
 Imposing fine

Copyright Enforcement by CACs



Pirate Copies Seized by CACs (pieces)
45648426 46828101

35122268 33748212
31935135

17666712 16665890

11420929
12919747

0

5000000

10000000

15000000

20000000

25000000

30000000

35000000

40000000

45000000

50000000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Books/Magazines Software Audios/Videos Digital Publishing Others Total

Data source: Annual Copyright Enforcement Statistics on CAC Website 



Copyright Enforcement by CACs
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Copyright Enforcement

Case 1. Copyright enforcement concerning movies and TV works

In March 2017, in response to the complaints of the Motion 
Picture Association of America (MPAA), Beijing Cultural Market 
Administrative Law Enforcement Team investigated against 
Beijing Orange VR Technology Co. and found the company 
provided on-demand films and TV series through their own VR 
APP without permission since July 2016. An administrative fine 
of 30,000 yuan RMB was imposed on the company. 



Copyright Enforcement

Case 2. Copyright enforcement concerning written works

In December 2017, Shanghai Cultural Market Administrative 
Law Enforcement Team investigated against Shanghai Zhiqi
Investment Consulting Co. Ltd. and found the company 
uploaded 45 official securities research reports onto its servers 
without permission of the right holders and earned over 
280,000 yuan from readers who paid for the articles. An 
administrative fine of 100,000 yuan was imposed on the 
company. 



AIC ENFORCEMNT



 Ex official and/or at request
 Raid and investigation
 Administrative punishment including
Administrative injunction
Confiscating and destroying infringing goods, 

producing equipment & molds
 Imposing fine

Trademark Enforcement by AICs



Trademark Enforcement by AIC
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Trademark Enforcement by AICs 
(Total v. Foreign Related)
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Receive complaint from TM owner

Verify infringing facts

Conduct raid action

Issue detaining notice

Issue penalty decision

Dispose infringing goods

Transfer serious cases to PSB

Trademark Enforcement by AIC



AIC Raid Action



AIC Raid Action



AIC Raid Action



AIC Raid Action



AIC Raid Action
AIC Notice of Detainment



AIC Raid Action
AIC Penalty Decision



CUSTOMS 
ENFORCEMENT



 Recordation of Chinese Registered IP rights
 Ex official and/or at request
 Administrative punishment including
Administrative injunction
Confiscating and destroying infringing goods, 

producing equipment & molds
 Imposing fine

Customs Enforcement



7467
11135

66000

21000
18000

15000
20464

24000 23000
17400 19100

32000

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 First
Half

Customs Enforcement



Customs notify IP right owners for 
authentication

IP right owner applies for detainment 
in 3 business days & pay bonds

Customs investigate and make 
decision in 30 business days

Customs Enforcement – ex official



IP right owners requests Customs to detain infringing goods

Customs issues detainment notice

Customs release the suspect goods if 
- A court notice for detainment assistance is not received within  
20 business days
- A counter bond is provided by the shipper or recipient
- No infringement is found

Customs Enforcement – upon request



Customs Protection
Notification of Customs Seisure



PROS & CONS



CONCLUSION

PROS CONS
• Time saving (2-6 months)

• Cost saving

• Evidence preservation for 
potential civil action

• Inner incentives 

• No damage granted to IP 
right owners

• Not applicable for 
complicated infringement 
cases

• Local Protection in some 
areas

• Customs – counter bond 



Thank you!

Speaker:      Dan Chen
Partner
Unitalen Attorneys at Law
www.unitalen.com

Email:          dan.chen@unitalen.com
Telephone:  925-789-7213
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